PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert L. Rogers	08/19/2009
Alexander Brandorff	08/19/2009
William H. Fulton	10/12/2009
Pasquale Nifo Sarrapochiello	08/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wentworth Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Federal Road	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12027711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-498-4395

Email: Iblair@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Wiggin and Dana LLP

Address Line 1: One Century Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102502-400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Gangemi

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023407 FRAME: 0324 :H \$40.00 1202

500994865

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023407 FRAME: 0325

Docket No.: 102502-400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert L. Rogers, residing at 29 Russett Road, Sandy Hook, CT 06482, Alexander Brandorff, residing at 125 Pumpkin Hill Road, New Milford, CT 06776, William H. Fulton, residing at 13 Wills Road, Newtown, CT 06470, and Pasquale Nifo Sarrapochiello, residing at 222 Williamson Circle, Oakville, CT 06779, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DIE DESIGN WITH INTEGRATED ASSEMBLY AID for which we:

have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;

have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on February 7, 2008 under Serial No. 12/027,711; and

WHEREAS, Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its principal place of business at 500 Federal Road, Brookfield, CT 06804, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents

PATENT REEL: 023407 FRAME: 0326

Docket No.: 102502-400

on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said

Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance

with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said

Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known

to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally

do everything possible to aid said Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., its successors, legal

representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements

in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set

opposite our signatures.

Date: 8-19-09

Date: 8/19/09

uale Nifo Sarrapochiello

14685\2\2236448.1

PATENT REEL: 023407 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 10/22/2009